



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9140/2018**

PRESS CLUB OF INDIA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Adit S. Pujari and Ms Surabhi
Dhar, Advocates.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA THROUGH DEPUTY LAND
AND DEVELOPMENT OFFICER**

..... Respondent

Through: Mr Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC for
UII with Mr Abhimanyu Singh,
Advocates for Respondent with Mr
Amit Kataria, L&DO.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

%

30.08.2018

C.M. Nos. 35246/2018 & 35247/2018

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

W.P.(C) 9140/2018 & C.M. No.35245/2018

2. Issue notice. The learned counsel appearing for the respondent accepts notice. The counter affidavit, if any, be filed within a period of three weeks from today. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a period of one week from today.

3. List on 12.10.2018.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

AUGUST 30, 2018

MK