

\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9140/2018 and CM APPL. 35245/2018

PRESS CLUB OF INDIA Petitioner
Through: Counsel (appearance not given).

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH DEPUTY LAND
AND DEVELOPMENT OFFICER Respondent
Through: Mr Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC with
Mr Kantikeya Rastogi, Advocate for
UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

% **28.03.2019**

List before another Bench on 08.04.2019, subject to orders of Hon'ble
the Chief Justice.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

MARCH 28, 2019

RK