



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9140/2018 CM APPL. 35245/2018**

PRESS CLUB OF INDIA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harshbir Singh Kohli, Proxy
counsel (M-9810658944)

versus

**UNION OF INDIA THROUGH DEPUTY LAND AND
DEVELOPMENT OFFICER**

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal, Proxy counsel
from Bar. (M-9953228888)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **04.11.2019**

Lawyers are abstaining from Court work.

List for hearing on 5th March, 2020.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

NOVEMBER 04, 2019

Rahul