

\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9140/2018 & CM APPL. 35245/2018**
PRESS CLUB OF INDIA

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms.Tusharika Mattoo, Adv.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA THROUGH: DEPUTY LAND AND
DEVELOPMENT OFFICER**

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC with
Mr.Nirmal Bhandari, Supp, L&D
Officer.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

%

05.03.2020

Due to Full Court Farewell Reference it will not be possible to hear
this petition today.

Relist on 31st August, 2020.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MARCH 05, 2020/rv