



\$~88

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9140/2018, CM APPL. 35245/2018**

PRESS CLUB OF INDIA Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Aparajita Sinha, Adv.**

versus

**UNION OF INDIA THROUGH DEPUTY LAND AND
DEVELOPMENT OFFICER** Respondent

Through: **Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC with
Mr. Danish Khan, Adv. for UOI.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER

% **12.09.2022**

Since the Court is in the midst of a part heard hearing, this matter
could not be taken up today.

List again on 23.01.2023.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

SEPTEMBER 12, 2022

SU