



\$~47.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9140/2018 and C.M. No. 35245/2018 (interim relief)

PRESS CLUB OF INDIA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Adit S. Pujari and Mr. Zeeshan
Thomas, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH DEPUTY LAND
AND DEVELOPMENT OFFICER

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, Advocate for
respondent No. 1/ UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER
23.01.2023

%

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment on the ground that he is stuck in traffic due to the Republic Day rehearsal.

List on 28.08.2023.

GAURANG KANTH, J

JANUARY 23, 2023

kd