



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9140/2018 & CM APPL. 35245/2018**

PRESS CLUB OF INDIA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Adit S. Pujari, Ms. Aparajita
Sinha, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH DEPUTY

LAND AND DEVELOPMENT OFFICER

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC for R-
1

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

22.02.2024

%

1. Pleadings are complete.
2. List for final hearing on 14.05.2024.
3. In the meantime, the counsel for the petitioner and the Central Government Standing Counsel for the respondent/UOI shall be at liberty to file the written synopsis along with case laws relied upon at least 02 weeks prior to the next date of hearing with exchange of copies.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 22, 2024

j