



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9140/2018 & CM APPL. 35245/2018**

PRESS CLUB OF INDIA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Adit S. Pujari, Advocate

versus

**UNION OF INDIA THROUGH DEPUTY
LAND AND DEVELOPMENT OFFICER**

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC with
Mr. Abhay Singh, Advocate for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

%

14.05.2024

At the request of Mr. Adit S. Pujari, Advocate appearing on behalf of
the petitioner, list on 28.08.2024.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

MAY 14, 2024

sk