



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9140/2018, CM APPL. 35245/2018**

PRESS CLUB OF INDIAPetitioner
Through: **Ms. Aparajita Sinha, Advocate.**

versus

**UNION OF INDIA THROUGH DEPUTY LAND AND
DEVELOPMENT OFFICER**Respondent
Through: **Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC with
Mr. Abhay Singh, Advocate for R-1**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
22.04.2025

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner states that senior counsel/main counsel is not available today.
2. Renotify on 21.08.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 22, 2025
ga