



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9140/2018&CM APPL. 35245/2018**

PRESS CLUB OF INDIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Adit S. Pujari and Mr. Zeeshan
Thomas, Advocates.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA THROUGH DEPUTY LAND AND
DEVELOPMENT OFFICER**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aarti Bansal, SPC with Ms. Shruti
Goel, Advocate for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

21.08.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment on the ground that the learned Senior Counsel is not available.
3. At request, re-notify on 16.12.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

AUGUST 21, 2025/bsr/sp